



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 12/19/2019
Common Council Item Number: ID #19-1691	Date: 1/7/2020
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Greenfire Management Services, LLC, for the Waukesha City Hall project.

Details:		
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Waukesha City Hall project awarded to Greenfire Management Services, LLC.:		
1.	The old City Hall buried in place fountain slab demolition and removal	
2.	Prep Existing Sanitary Pipe Below NW Corner Footing	
	3. Additional South Foundation Wall Depth (additional concrete, labor)	
,	Storm Sewer Changes (credit from to BWBR in Addendum 4)	
5.	Credit for Reduction of Drain Tile Cleanouts(\$17,990.00)	
	25-day time extension due to these Changes to Jan 22, 2021 for building Substantial completion, and final completion to June 18, 2021	
	Amount of this Change Order \$102,120.19	
	Net Contract Amount after this Change Order\$19,795,420.19	



Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks:

PO#190374

Contract No. 4136

Original Contract: \$19,693,300.00

Change Order No. 1: \$102,120.19 Acct #1815.68220 Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$19,795,420.19

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Greenfire Management Services, LLC, for the Waukesha City Hall project.